
XOGADE INFANTIL - 04/03/22

ADMITIDOS

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

11.01 AG 13863 PEREZ FERNANDEZ, BELTRÁN ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 26/03/2022 VIGO 11.01 11.01 3

11.53 GA 843 PIÑEIRO LÓPEZ, GUILLERMO ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA 11.53 11.53 3

11.80 AG 3981 MAGARIÑOS GAGO, ENRIQUE ESP 9 Moraña en Ruta 10/07/2021 NOIA 11.80 2

11.96 AG 2023496 FERNANDEZ CALVAR, MIGUEL ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 26/03/2022 VIGO 11.96 11.96 3

12.06 AG 2024451 COLLAZO COSTAS, HUGO ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 08/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 12.06 3

12.82 AG 2023431 VÁZQUEZ PÉREZ, XURXO ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 26/03/2022 VIGO 12.82 12.82 3

13.23 AG 2025585 RODAL PEREZ, OSCAR ESP 10 CD PINARIUM 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA 13.23 13.23 3

13.26 AG 7742 SALGUEIRO LOPEZ, XABIER ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA 13.26 13.26 3

13.55 AG 12053 CELA GARCÍA, GERMÁN ESP 9 Atletismo Deza 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA 13.55 13.55 3

13.67 GA 2023366 JAMARDO CAPELO, ANXO ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 28/04/2021 PONTEVEDRA 13.67 3

14.47 GA 357 FIGUEIRAS ALFARO, KAYIM ERMIYAS ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 26/03/2022 VIGO 14.47 14.47 3

14.61 AG 1707 LAMAS MURADAS, MATEO ESP 9 Atletica Val Minor 08/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 14.61 14.80 3

AG 2023720 CABALEIRO COUSO, ADRIÁN ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 7994 CASALDERREY AROSA, GUILLERMO ESP 10 At Rias Baixas 3

AG 12544 COLL MARTINEZ, PABLO ESP 10 Atletismo Cuntis 3

AG 7744 COUSO JURADO, ARTURO ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3

AG 14807 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, ANXO ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 3

AG 10840 FUENTES GARCÍA, FABIO ESP 9 Atletismo Deza 3

AG 14286 NÚÑEZ FLORES, ALEXANDRE ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 2

AG 14009 POUSEU GONZALEZ, SAMUEL ESP 10 CD PINARIUM 3

AG 2023498 RIAL LEMOS, MARCOS ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 3

AG 10836 RODRIGUEZ VARELA, DIEGO JOSÉ ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3

AG 6385 SANCHEZ IGLESIAS, GABRIEL ESP 10 R.C. Celta 3

AG 12764 SANTANA MARTINEZ, JOEL ESP 10 R.C. Celta 3

AG 2024714 SARABIA VELA, MIGUEL ESP 10 R.C. Celta 2

AG 2026792 VARELA MARTINEZ, NUNO ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3

AG 2026180 VILABOA RIAL, IVÁN ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 2

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

21.61 GA 2023367 BUA ALENDE, JESÚS ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 02/06/2021 PONTEVEDRA 21.61 3

29.58 AG 1707 LAMAS MURADAS, MATEO ESP 9 Atletica Val Minor 26/03/2022 VIGO 29.58 29.58 3

AG 15308 CURRAS ABAL, XIAN ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

AG 2023494 FERNANDEZ RIAL, BREO ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 3

AG 323 GONZÁLEZ PORTO, HUGO ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 3

AG 10135 IBARRA SANTOME, TOMAS ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

AG 2020990 PEREIRA GUNDÍN, LUCAS ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 2027309 POU SUÁREZ, HÉCTOR ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 2023495 RIAL GOMEZ, IKER ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 3

AG 2023498 RIAL LEMOS, MARCOS ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 3

AG 10836 RODRIGUEZ VARELA, DIEGO JOSÉ ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3

AG 6385 SANCHEZ IGLESIAS, GABRIEL ESP 10 R.C. Celta 3

AG 12764 SANTANA MARTINEZ, JOEL ESP 10 R.C. Celta 3

AG 13685 SANTOS MARTINEZ, SAÚL ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 3

AG 12051 TOUCEIRO LANDER, SANTIAGO ESP 9 Atletismo Deza 3

AG 2026792 VARELA MARTINEZ, NUNO ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3

AG 12389 VILLACIEROS SANCHEZ, LUCAS ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

AG 2023342 VOSBERG CASTRO, LUKAS ESP 10 R.C. Celta 2

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

01:29.04 AG 2026158 LAGES ÁLVAREZ, ADRIAN ESP 9 Atletica Val Minor 26/03/2022 VIGO 1:29.04 1:29.04 3 1

01:35.94 AG 2021819 SANTOMÉ LEIRO, HUGO ESP 9 CD PINARIUM 06/03/2022 A POBRA 1:35.94 1:35.94 3 1

01:37.47 AG 13685 SANTOS MARTINEZ, SAÚL ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 18/12/2021 VIGO 1:37.47 1:40.37 3 1

01:37.53 AG 7742 SALGUEIRO LOPEZ, XABIER ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 22/01/2022 LUGO 1:37.53 1:37.53 3 1

01:46.46 AG 2027312 RIVERA SANTIAGO, GUILLERMO ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 13/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA 1:46.46 3 1

01:46.87 AG 2023494 FERNANDEZ RIAL, BREO ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 09/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 1:46.87 3 1

01:50.46 AG 2026180 VILABOA RIAL, IVÁN ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 09/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 1:50.46 2 1

01:51.14 AG 2023495 RIAL GOMEZ, IKER ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 09/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 1:41.90 3 1

01:53.83 AG 2024714 SARABIA VELA, MIGUEL ESP 10 R.C. Celta 18/12/2021 VIGO 1:53.83 2 1

01:55.98 AG 12389 VILLACIEROS SANCHEZ, LUCAS ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 26/03/2022 VIGO 1:55.98 1:55.98 3 1

02:10.90 AG 1707 LAMAS MURADAS, MATEO ESP 9 Atletica Val Minor 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA 2:10.90 2:10.90 3 1

AG 2019901 CAMPOS CARRERA, MARIO ESP 9 R.C. Celta 1:26.84 2 1

AG 2025580 COLADAS-GUZMAN GARCIA, JAIME ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 1:52.52 3 1

AG 12544 COLL MARTINEZ, PABLO ESP 10 Atletismo Cuntis 3 1

AG 14806 COSTAS MOREU, JESUS ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 3 1

AG 10840 FUENTES GARCÍA, FABIO ESP 9 Atletismo Deza 3 1

AG 6382 MARTINEZ RUBINOS, DIEGO ESP 10 R.C. Celta 2 1

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

03:05.1 AG 2024451 COLLAZO COSTAS, HUGO ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 11/12/2021 LUGO 3:05.10 3:06.74 3 1

03:09.98 AG 3981 MAGARIÑOS GAGO, ENRIQUE ESP 9 Moraña en Ruta 26/06/2021 VIGO 3:09.98 2 1

03:20.96 AG 2027369 BOENTE TOUZA, HUGO ESP 9 San Miguel de Marin 12/03/2022 OURENSE 3:23.34 3:29.93 1 1

03:26.24 AG 7268 MONTES DE LA IGLESIA, BRAIS ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 23/05/2021 NOIA 3:26.24 3:30.73 2 1

03:26.40 AG 2023814 MEIN CARBALLAL, BISRAT ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 23/05/2021 NOIA 3:26.40 3 1

03:30.03 AG 2023496 FERNANDEZ CALVAR, MIGUEL ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 23/05/2021 NOIA 3:30.03 3 1

03:30.97 GA 357 FIGUEIRAS ALFARO, KAYIM ERMIYAS ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 26/03/2022 VIGO 3:30.97 3:30.97 3 1

150m MASC. AL_IM

80m MASC. AL_IM

500m MASC. AL_IM

1.000m MASC. AL_IM
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03:34.57 AG 2023404 MOSQUERA FERNÁNDEZ, IAGO ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 08/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 3:34.57 3 1

03:37.59 GA 99 HUERTA ESTÉVEZ, DIEGO JOSÉ ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 13/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA 3:37.59 3:58.71 3 1

03:42.48 GA 845 DAPORTA VÉLEZ, DIEGO ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA 3:42.48 3 1

03:43.47 AG 2020990 PEREIRA GUNDÍN, LUCAS ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 13/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA 3:43.47 3 1

AG 3195 BARRAL MOINELO, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 9 At Ria de Arousa 2 1

GA 329 COSTA ARES, DAMIAN ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 3:35.01 3 1

AG 2028191 ESTÉVEZ DÍAZ, IVÁN ESP 10 At Ria de Arousa 1 1

AG 13595 PRIETO HAMIDI, DANIEL RAYAN ESP 10 At Ria de Arousa 1 1

AG 13341 RIVAS ABELEDO, MARTIÑO ESP 9 Atletismo Deza 3 1

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

03:40.81 AG 2028439 PÉREZ GONZÁLEZ, LUCAS ESP 9 R.C. Celta 23/06/2021 VIGO 3:40.81 2 1

AG 2025581 COSTA SALGUEIRO, MARIO ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 3 1

AG 2027792 LORES REY, XABI ESP 10 At Ria de Arousa 2 1

AG 3346 OLLEROS RODRIGUEZ, ANTON ESP 10 At Ria de Arousa 3 1

AG 2025800 RODRÍGUEZ SOUTO, MARTÍN ESP 9 R.C. Celta 2 1

AG 2028651 VAZQUEZ BUENO, ALEJANDRO ESP 9 R.C. Celta 2 1

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

AG 2027656 DOMINGUEZ VIDAL, YAGO ESP 9 At Ria de Arousa 3 1

AG 2025567 LORENZO CASTRO, NICOLÁS ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 3 1

AG 2023498 RIAL LEMOS, MARCOS ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 3 1

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

15.02 AG 12731 UYOKPEYI ARTIME, MANUEL EJOVI ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 26/03/2022 VIGO 15.02 15.02 3

AG 2025581 COSTA SALGUEIRO, MARIO ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

AG 13863 PEREZ FERNANDEZ, BELTRÁN ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 3

GA 843 PIÑEIRO LÓPEZ, GUILLERMO ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 2027309 POU SUÁREZ, HÉCTOR ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

00:39.39 GA 2023367 BUA ALENDE, JESÚS ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 09/05/2021 VIGO 39.39 3

00:41.76 GA 99 HUERTA ESTÉVEZ, DIEGO JOSÉ ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 26/03/2022 VIGO 41.76 41.76 3

AG 2025585 RODAL PEREZ, OSCAR ESP 10 CD PINARIUM 3

AG 12099 VELASCO PEREIRA, PABLO ESP 10 R.C. Celta 2

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

1,3 AG 2021819 SANTOMÉ LEIRO, HUGO ESP 9 CD PINARIUM 12/12/2021 PONTEVEDRA 1.30 3 2

1,28 AG 2023767 RIVAS MOSQUERA, BELTRAN ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA 1.28 3 1

1,26 GA 843 PIÑEIRO LÓPEZ, GUILLERMO ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 16/06/2021 PONTEVEDRA 1.26 3 4

1,25 GA 339 YOUSEF MORENO, ELIAS MANUEL VEN 10 Viguesa de atletismo 26/03/2022 VIGO 1.25 1.25 2 4

1,2 GA 99 HUERTA ESTÉVEZ, DIEGO JOSÉ ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 12/12/2021 PONTEVEDRA 1.20 3 4

1,2 GA 326 DE LA FUENTE MANZANO, MARTIN ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 15/05/2021 VIGO 1.20 3 4

1,2 AG 2025570 BLANCO FUENTES, ADRIAN ESP 10 CD PINARIUM 21/11/2021 A POBRA 1.21 3 2

1,15 AG 2025565 VÁZQUEZ CASTELO, ANTÓN ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 26/03/2022 VIGO 1.15 1.15 3 2

1,1 AG 2027312 RIVERA SANTIAGO, GUILLERMO ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 15/05/2021 VIGO 1.10 3 4

1,1 AG 7994 CASALDERREY AROSA, GUILLERMO ESP 10 At Rias Baixas 30/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 1.10 3 2

GA 329 COSTA ARES, DAMIAN ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 1.05 3 4

AG 14807 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, ANXO ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 3 1

GA 357 FIGUEIRAS ALFARO, KAYIM ERMIYAS ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 3 4

AG 2027695 MIRANDA CRUZ, RUBEN ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 2 1

AG 2023404 MOSQUERA FERNÁNDEZ, IAGO ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 3 2

AG 7939 PIOVICHE CARRACEDO, MANUEL ENRIQUE ESP 10 At Rias Baixas 3 2

AG 12731 UYOKPEYI ARTIME, MANUEL EJOVI ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3 4

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

4,19 AG 2024451 COLLAZO COSTAS, HUGO ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 22/07/2021 PONTEVEDRA 4.19 4.17 3 3

3,78 AG 2026067 FERRAL CARBAJAL, UNAI ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 18/12/2021 VIGO 3.78 3 3

3,76 AG 2023496 FERNANDEZ CALVAR, MIGUEL ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA 3.76 3.76 3 3

3,63 AG 2026158 LAGES ÁLVAREZ, ADRIAN ESP 9 Atletica Val Minor 18/12/2021 VIGO 3.63 2.97 3 4

3,58 AG 2023814 MEIN CARBALLAL, BISRAT ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 26/03/2022 VIGO 3.58 3.58 3 4

3,55 AG 12053 CELA GARCÍA, GERMÁN ESP 9 Atletismo Deza 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA 3.55 3.55 3 4

2,87 AG 2025580 COLADAS-GUZMAN GARCIA, JAIME ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 26/03/2022 VIGO 2.87 2.87 3 2

2,8 AG 7939 PIOVICHE CARRACEDO, MANUEL ENRIQUE ESP 10 At Rias Baixas 26/03/2022 VIGO 2.80 2.80 3 2

AG 7994 CASALDERREY AROSA, GUILLERMO ESP 10 At Rias Baixas 3 2

AG 12544 COLL MARTINEZ, PABLO ESP 10 Atletismo Cuntis 3 2

AG 14806 COSTAS MOREU, JESUS ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 3 4

AG 2027656 DOMINGUEZ VIDAL, YAGO ESP 9 At Ria de Arousa 3 2

AG 10840 FUENTES GARCÍA, FABIO ESP 9 Atletismo Deza 3 4

AG 2028722 LORENZO ANDUJAR, JANCER ESP 9 Atletismo Cuntis 2.85 3 2

AG 2025567 LORENZO CASTRO, NICOLÁS ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 3 3

AG 2027695 MIRANDA CRUZ, RUBEN ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 2 2

AG 7268 MONTES DE LA IGLESIA, BRAIS ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 2 4

AG 3346 OLLEROS RODRIGUEZ, ANTON ESP 10 At Ria de Arousa 3 2

220m vallas (0,76) MASC. AL_IM

1.000m Obst. MASC.(con Ria)_IM

2.000m MASC. AL_IM

80m vallas (0,84) MASC. AL_IM

Altura MASC. AL_IM

Lonxitude MASC. AL_IM
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AG 2027309 POU SUÁREZ, HÉCTOR ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3 2

AG 13341 RIVAS ABELEDO, MARTIÑO ESP 9 Atletismo Deza 3 4

AG 2027312 RIVERA SANTIAGO, GUILLERMO ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3 2

AG 12051 TOUCEIRO LANDER, SANTIAGO ESP 9 Atletismo Deza 3 4

AG 2025565 VÁZQUEZ CASTELO, ANTÓN ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 3 3

AG 2023431 VÁZQUEZ PÉREZ, XURXO ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 3 3

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

AG 2023767 RIVAS MOSQUERA, BELTRAN ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3 1

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

18,25 AG 2026067 FERRAL CARBAJAL, UNAI ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 26/06/2021 VIGO 18.25 3 1

AG 2023720 CABALEIRO COUSO, ADRIÁN ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3 3

AG 12053 CELA GARCÍA, GERMÁN ESP 9 Atletismo Deza 3 2

AG 2025581 COSTA SALGUEIRO, MARIO ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 3 2

AG 7744 COUSO JURADO, ARTURO ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3 2

GA 845 DAPORTA VÉLEZ, DIEGO ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3 3

AG 323 GONZÁLEZ PORTO, HUGO ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 3 1

AG 2027694 IGLESIAS GESTIDO, XOEL ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 3 2

GA 2023366 JAMARDO CAPELO, ANXO ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3 3

AG 2028722 LORENZO ANDUJAR, JANCER ESP 9 Atletismo Cuntis 3 1

AG 7939 PIOVICHE CARRACEDO, MANUEL ENRIQUE ESP 10 At Rias Baixas 3 1

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

5,67 AG 2027694 IGLESIAS GESTIDO, XOEL ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA 5.67 5.67 3 4

3,4 AG 12389 VILLACIEROS SANCHEZ, LUCAS ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 26/03/2022 VIGO 3.40 3.40 3 4

GA 329 COSTA ARES, DAMIAN ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 3 4

AG 7744 COUSO JURADO, ARTURO ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3 3

AG 15308 CURRAS ABAL, XIAN ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 3 4

GA 326 DE LA FUENTE MANZANO, MARTIN ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 3 4

AG 12890 DE PAZ GONZALEZ, CARLOS ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 1 4

AG 323 GONZÁLEZ PORTO, HUGO ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 3 2

AG 10135 IBARRA SANTOME, TOMAS ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 3 4

AG 14286 NÚÑEZ FLORES, ALEXANDRE ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 2 2

AG 2020990 PEREIRA GUNDÍN, LUCAS ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3 2

AG 13863 PEREZ FERNANDEZ, BELTRÁN ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 3 4

AG 14009 POUSEU GONZALEZ, SAMUEL ESP 10 CD PINARIUM 3 1

AG 10836 RODRIGUEZ VARELA, DIEGO JOSÉ ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3 3

AG 12731 UYOKPEYI ARTIME, MANUEL EJOVI ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3 2

AG 2026792 VARELA MARTINEZ, NUNO ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3 3

AG 2023342 VOSBERG CASTRO, LUKAS ESP 10 R.C. Celta 2 1

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

AG 2025570 BLANCO FUENTES, ADRIAN ESP 10 CD PINARIUM 3 1

AG 2027303 VÁZQUEZ PASTORIZA, DAVID ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 2 1

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

AG 2027303 VÁZQUEZ PASTORIZA, DAVID ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 2 1

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

AG 3195 BARRAL MOINELO, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 9 At Ria de Arousa 2

AG 2025570 BLANCO FUENTES, ADRIAN ESP 10 CD PINARIUM 3

GA 2023367 BUA ALENDE, JESÚS ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 2023720 CABALEIRO COUSO, ADRIÁN ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 2019901 CAMPOS CARRERA, MARIO ESP 9 R.C. Celta 2

AG 2025580 COLADAS-GUZMAN GARCIA, JAIME ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

AG 14806 COSTAS MOREU, JESUS ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 3

AG 15308 CURRAS ABAL, XIAN ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

GA 845 DAPORTA VÉLEZ, DIEGO ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 2027656 DOMINGUEZ VIDAL, YAGO ESP 9 At Ria de Arousa 3

AG 14807 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, ANXO ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 3

AG 2023494 FERNANDEZ RIAL, BREO ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 3

AG 2026067 FERRAL CARBAJAL, UNAI ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 3

AG 10135 IBARRA SANTOME, TOMAS ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

AG 2027694 IGLESIAS GESTIDO, XOEL ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

GA 2023366 JAMARDO CAPELO, ANXO ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 2026158 LAGES ÁLVAREZ, ADRIAN ESP 9 Atletica Val Minor 3

AG 2025567 LORENZO CASTRO, NICOLÁS ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 3

AG 2027792 LORES REY, XABI ESP 10 At Ria de Arousa 2

AG 6382 MARTINEZ RUBINOS, DIEGO ESP 10 R.C. Celta 2

AG 2023814 MEIN CARBALLAL, BISRAT ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 3

AG 2023404 MOSQUERA FERNÁNDEZ, IAGO ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 3

AG 3346 OLLEROS RODRIGUEZ, ANTON ESP 10 At Ria de Arousa 3

AG 2028439 PÉREZ GONZÁLEZ, LUCAS ESP 9 R.C. Celta 2

Peso (3kg) MASC. AL_IM

Triplo MASC. AL_IM

Xavelina (500g) MASC._IM

Disco (800g) MASC._IM

Martelo (2kg) MASC._IM

4x80m MASC. AL_IM



XOGADE INFANTIL - 04/03/22

ADMITIDOS

AG 14009 POUSEU GONZALEZ, SAMUEL ESP 10 CD PINARIUM 3

AG 2023495 RIAL GOMEZ, IKER ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 3

AG 13341 RIVAS ABELEDO, MARTIÑO ESP 9 Atletismo Deza 3

AG 2023767 RIVAS MOSQUERA, BELTRAN ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3

AG 2025585 RODAL PEREZ, OSCAR ESP 10 CD PINARIUM 3

AG 2025800 RODRÍGUEZ SOUTO, MARTÍN ESP 9 R.C. Celta 2

AG 7742 SALGUEIRO LOPEZ, XABIER ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3

AG 6385 SANCHEZ IGLESIAS, GABRIEL ESP 10 R.C. Celta 3

AG 12764 SANTANA MARTINEZ, JOEL ESP 10 R.C. Celta 3

AG 2021819 SANTOMÉ LEIRO, HUGO ESP 9 CD PINARIUM 3

AG 13685 SANTOS MARTINEZ, SAÚL ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 3

AG 12051 TOUCEIRO LANDER, SANTIAGO ESP 9 Atletismo Deza 3

AG 2028651 VAZQUEZ BUENO, ALEJANDRO ESP 9 R.C. Celta 2

AG 2025565 VÁZQUEZ CASTELO, ANTÓN ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 3

AG 2023431 VÁZQUEZ PÉREZ, XURXO ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 3

AG 12099 VELASCO PEREIRA, PABLO ESP 10 R.C. Celta 2

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

13:25.78 GA 326 DE LA FUENTE MANZANO, MARTIN ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 20/06/2021 NOIA 13:25.78 3 1

AG 2028722 LORENZO ANDUJAR, JANCER ESP 9 Atletismo Cuntis 14:22.76 3 1

GA 339 YOUSEF MORENO, ELIAS MANUEL VEN 10 Viguesa de atletismo 2 1

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

11.43 AG 2025393 CORDEIRO BABI, ANA ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 26/03/2022 VIGO 11.43 11.43 3

11.57 AG 6299 ROMERO ARMENTERO, DANIELA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 26/03/2022 VIGO 11.57 11.57 3

11.76 GA 2022449 CAO SIEIRO, MALENA ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 15/05/2021 VIGO 11.76 12.03 3

11.99 AG 2022763 GARCIA RUBIO, LUCÍA ESP 9 Atletica Val Minor 26/03/2022 VIGO 11.99 11.99 3

12.10 AG 6841 CURRÁS MEIJUEIRO, NOA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 08/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 12.10 3

12.60 AG 2025808 COSTAS TABOADA, LAURA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 08/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 12.60 3

12.98 AG 2027495 MARTÍNEZ LARIÑO, CRISTINA ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 26/03/2022 VIGO 12.98 12.98 3

13.16 AG 12657 VÁZQUEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CARLOTA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA 13.16 13.16 3

13.36 AG 12990 ROJANO BARRAL, JESSICA ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA 13.36 13.36 3

13.37 AG 10839 CAMPOS PARDO, MARÍA ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA 13.37 13.37 3

14.10 AG 15185 RIOS GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 26/03/2022 VIGO 14.10 14.10 3

14.18 AG 2027288 PELETEIRO REMUIÑÁN, IRENE ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA 14.18 14.18 3

15.56 AG 12545 ROJO MARQUEZ, HENARA ESP 10 Atletismo Cuntis 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA 15.56 15.56 3

AG 2027928 ABOY DOMIMGUEZ, LAURA ESP 10 Atletismo Cuntis 3

AG 14303 ACUÑA OLIETE, MARTINA ESP 10 San Miguel de Marin 2

AG 8015 BAQUEIRO PEREZ, ANTÍA ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 3

AG 2027776 BARROS VERDEAL, NOA ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 3

AG 2027366 BELAMAGBI FAKIR, SALMA ESP 10 San Miguel de Marin 3

AG 2024054 CALAHUCHE GARRIDO, MARTA ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 2025609 CALVIÑO GODOY, CARLA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Estrada 3

AG 2027374 ENAJAH MASTACOU, AMINA ESP 10 San Miguel de Marin 3

AG 2023782 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, ELOISA ESP 9 Atletismo Deza 3

AG 2024807 FERNANDEZ MEIJOME, NOELIA ESP 9 Atletismo Deza 3

AG 14300 JIMENEZ LAGOS, ESTRELLA ESP 10 San Miguel de Marin 2

AG 2024455 MARTINEZ PEREIRA, MONSERRAT ESP 10 Atletismo Cuntis 3

AG 12650 OSORIO SABARÍS, SABELA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 2025561 PINTOR VINSEIRO, CARLA ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 3

AG 15688 PUJALES PACHÓN, EMMA ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 3

AG 12651 QUINTEIRO KOVALCHUK, MIA ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 2

AG 2024758 RODRIGUEZ BERTRAN, MIREIA ESP 10 San Miguel de Marin 2

AG 12653 RODRÍGUEZ GÓMEZ, SABELA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 14295 RODRIGUEZ PRIETO, ALBA ESP 10 San Miguel de Marin 2

AG 12089 SEOANE CASTRO, CELIA ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 5998 VAZQUEZ CAMPOS, CARMEN ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3

ALR081010 LAMAS RODRIGUEZ, ANGELA ESP 10 Atletismo Cuntis 3

CVR191210 VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, CELIA ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3

PGL191010 GRAÑA LOPEZ, PAULA ESP 10 At Rias Baixas 2

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

23.48 AG 2025808 COSTAS TABOADA, LAURA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 26/03/2022 VIGO 23.48 23.48 3

23.52 AG 10691 FREIRIA GUIMERANS, NOA ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 26/03/2022 VIGO 23.52 23.52 2

23.53 AG 2023822 ALVAREZ PACHECO, ALEXANDRA ESP 9 Atletica Val Minor 26/03/2022 VIGO 23.53 23.53 3

23.77 AG 2027254 JUNCAL VAZQUEZ, SARA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 02/06/2021 PONTEVEDRA 23.77 3

24.43 AG 2023490 FERNANDEZ RIAL, ZOE ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 26/03/2022 VIGO 24.43 24.43 3

24.47 AG 2027247 MENDEZ PEREZ, CARLA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 02/06/2021 PONTEVEDRA 24.47 3

24.54 AG 14606 ÁLVAREZ MÁRQUEZ, AISHA ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 26/03/2022 VIGO 24.54 24.54 3

24.90 AG 2027242 NOGUEIRA PENA, CARMEN ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 02/06/2021 PONTEVEDRA 24.90 3

25.45 AG 2020006 FERREIROA OTERO, MARTA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 23/06/2021 VIGO 25.45 2

26.20 AG 11659 GONZALEZ RIAL, SORAYA ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 26/03/2022 VIGO 26.20 26.20 3

AG 8015 BAQUEIRO PEREZ, ANTÍA ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 3

AG 2027701 BUDIÑO MEIRA, MARTA ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

AG 2025609 CALVIÑO GODOY, CARLA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Estrada 3

AG 2025393 CORDEIRO BABI, ANA ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 3

150m FEM AL_IF

2.000m Marcha MASC. en pista_IM

80m FEM. AL_IF
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AG 7845 DENIS IGLESIAS, UXIA ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 3

AG 2023489 FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, LEIRE ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 3

AG 15610 FERVENZA BUDIÑO, CLAUDIA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 2

AG 2027495 MARTÍNEZ LARIÑO, CRISTINA ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 12550 MELÓN RODRÍGUEZ, ELDA ESP 9 Atletismo Morrazo 3

AG 2026073 NOVAS ALVAREZ, ÉRICA ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 3

AG 2028943 ORELLANA PIÑÓN, JIMENA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 12650 OSORIO SABARÍS, SABELA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 15688 PUJALES PACHÓN, EMMA ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 3

AG 2028734 QUIÑONES SUÁREZ, NOELIA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 2026104 RODRIGUEZ DOMINGUEZ, ANIA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 1

AG 12990 ROJANO BARRAL, JESSICA ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 6299 ROMERO ARMENTERO, DANIELA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 3

AG 10126 RUA SUAREZ, MARA ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

AG 12089 SEOANE CASTRO, CELIA ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 2023328 SOTO FERNANDEZ, ANTIA ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 3

AG 12657 VÁZQUEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CARLOTA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3

CVR191210 VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, CELIA ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3

PGL191010 GRAÑA LOPEZ, PAULA ESP 10 At Rias Baixas 2

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

01:38.88 AG 2027776 BARROS VERDEAL, NOA ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 18/12/2021 VIGO 1:38.88 3 1

01:39.02 AG 11997 PARDELLAS VILLALBA, LIA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 06/03/2022 A POBRA 1:39.02 1:39.02 3 1

01:40.72 AG 2023822 ALVAREZ PACHECO, ALEXANDRA ESP 9 Atletica Val Minor 15/05/2021 VIGO 1:40.72 3 1

01:41.20 AG 5038 RODRIGUEZ VARELA, CARMEN ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 26/03/2022 VIGO 1:41.20 1:41.20 3 1

01:41.71 AG 2027247 MENDEZ PEREZ, CARLA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 26/03/2022 VIGO 1:41.71 1:41.71 3 1

01:45.82 AG 2027242 NOGUEIRA PENA, CARMEN ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 16/10/2021 VIGO 1:45.82 3 1

01:46.53 AG 12790 PÉREZ CHORÉN, LELENA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 06/03/2022 A POBRA 1:46.53 1:46.53 2 1

02:01.34 AG 2027288 PELETEIRO REMUIÑÁN, IRENE ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 30/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 2:01.34 3 1

AG 2023782 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, ELOISA ESP 9 Atletismo Deza 2:14.37 3 1

AG 2023490 FERNANDEZ RIAL, ZOE ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 1:53.80 3 1

AG 2025806 MARTINEZ RIOS, VALERIA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 1:49.78 3 1

AG 5998 VAZQUEZ CAMPOS, CARMEN ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3 1

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

03:05.12 GA 643 CASTELO LOPEZ, SABELA ESP 9 San Miguel de Marin 13/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA 3:05.12 3:05.81 1 1

03:23.90 GA 682 GIL RODRIGUEZ, LEIRE ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 26/03/2022 VIGO 3:23.90 3:23.90 3 1

03:24.27 AG 2024729 BENJERADA CHHITAOUI, NIHAL ESP 10 San Miguel de Marin 12/03/2022 OURENSE 03:21.81 3:21.81 3:29.01 1 1

03:33.69 GA 324 PAMPILLON FERNANDEZ, VICTORIA ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 09/05/2021 VIGO 3:33.69 3 1

03:49.1 AG 2026073 NOVAS ALVAREZ, ÉRICA ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 11/12/2021 LUGO 3:49.10 3 1

AG 2025583 BERNARDEZ BASTON , MARTINA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 4:30.08 3 1

AG 12827 GUIMAREY VICENTE, IRIA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 2 1

AG 2024455 MARTINEZ PEREIRA, MONSERRAT ESP 10 Atletismo Cuntis 4:22.42 3 1

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

AG 2027698 BUDIÑO MEIRA, ELSA ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 3 1

AG 2027701 BUDIÑO MEIRA, MARTA ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 3 1

AG 2027577 PORTO PATIÑO, LAURA ESP 9 At Rias Baixas 2 1

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

AG 2019855 DOMÍNGUEZ GARAYZABAL, VIOLETA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 2 1

AG 2026105 GESTO BLANCO, SARA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 2 1

AG 2025598 GUTIERREZ PALACIOS, OLIVIA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 2 1

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

AG 2027298 FROIZ MARTÍNEZ, TALA ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 13643 PÁJARO SALGUEIRO, VALERIA ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3

AG 2023328 SOTO FERNANDEZ, ANTIA ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 3

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

00:36.89 AG 2022292 RIAL SALGUEIRO, EMMA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 02/05/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR 36.89 3

00:41.53 AG 2025582 PENA FERNANDEZ, SABELA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 06/06/2021 O BARCO 41.53 2

00:43.45 AG 2025561 PINTOR VINSEIRO, CARLA ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 26/03/2022 VIGO 43.45 43.45 3

AG 2025790 ALVAREZ REY, SABELA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 2

AG 2024996 FERNÁNDEZ FALCÓN, XIANA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 2

AG 2028943 ORELLANA PIÑÓN, JIMENA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3

AG 2023328 SOTO FERNANDEZ, ANTIA ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 3

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

1,35 AG 6841 CURRÁS MEIJUEIRO, NOA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 19/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 1.35 1.33 3 2

1,3 AG 2022292 RIAL SALGUEIRO, EMMA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 24/04/2021 LA CORUÑA 1.30 3 1

1,15 GA 2022449 CAO SIEIRO, MALENA ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 26/03/2022 VIGO 1.15 1.15 3 1

1,1 AG 8015 BAQUEIRO PEREZ, ANTÍA ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 26/03/2022 VIGO 1.10 1.10 3 1

220m vallas (0,76) FEM. AL_IF

500m FEM. AL_IF

1.000m FEM. AL _IF

2.000m FEM. AL_IF

1.000m Obst. FEM con ría_IF

80m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL_IF

Altura FEM. AL_IF
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1,01 AG 2025561 PINTOR VINSEIRO, CARLA ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 10/04/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR 1.01 3 2

1,01 AG 2027776 BARROS VERDEAL, NOA ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 10/04/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR 1.01 3 2

AG 14303 ACUÑA OLIETE, MARTINA ESP 10 San Miguel de Marin 2 2

AG 14300 JIMENEZ LAGOS, ESTRELLA ESP 10 San Miguel de Marin 2 2

AG 12885 MIÑAN VALVERDE, CARLOTA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 3 2

AG 11997 PARDELLAS VILLALBA, LIA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 3 2

AG 12657 VÁZQUEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CARLOTA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3 2

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

1,8 AG 2027254 JUNCAL VAZQUEZ, SARA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 26/03/2022 VIGO 1.80 1.80 3 1

1,8 AG 6841 CURRÁS MEIJUEIRO, NOA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 12/12/2021 PONTEVEDRA 1.80 3 2

AG 2027298 FROIZ MARTÍNEZ, TALA ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3 2

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

3,94 AG 2022763 GARCIA RUBIO, LUCÍA ESP 9 Atletica Val Minor 26/03/2022 VIGO 3.94 3.94 3 4

3,86 GA 324 PAMPILLON FERNANDEZ, VICTORIA ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 09/05/2021 VIGO 4.11 3 3

3,67 GA 682 GIL RODRIGUEZ, LEIRE ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA 3.67 3.67 3 3

3,66 AG 7845 DENIS IGLESIAS, UXIA ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 26/03/2022 VIGO 3.66 3.66 3 4

3,54 GA 2022449 CAO SIEIRO, MALENA ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 09/05/2021 VIGO 3.84 3.43 3 3

3,5 AG 10691 FREIRIA GUIMERANS, NOA ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 26/03/2022 VIGO 3.50 3.50 2 4

3,35 AG 2026073 NOVAS ALVAREZ, ÉRICA ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 06/03/2022 A POBRA 3.35 3.35 3 1

3,09 AG 5038 RODRIGUEZ VARELA, CARMEN ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 26/03/2022 VIGO 3.09 3.09 3 4

3,04 AG 2027242 NOGUEIRA PENA, CARMEN ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 06/06/2021 O BARCO 3.04 3 3

2,23 AG 2025627 CORES BELLO, SONIA ESP 10 At Rias Baixas 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA 2.23 2.23 3 3

AG 2027928 ABOY DOMIMGUEZ, LAURA ESP 10 Atletismo Cuntis 3 4

AG 2027366 BELAMAGBI FAKIR, SALMA ESP 10 San Miguel de Marin 3 4

AG 2025583 BERNARDEZ BASTON , MARTINA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 3 3

AG 2024054 CALAHUCHE GARRIDO, MARTA ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3 5

AG 10839 CAMPOS PARDO, MARÍA ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3 4

AG 12841 CASTRELO SENRA, LUCÍA ESP 10 At Rias Baixas 3 3

AG 7594 CORREDOIRA CASTIÑEIRA, CARMEN ESP 10 At Rias Baixas 3 3

AG 2027374 ENAJAH MASTACOU, AMINA ESP 10 San Miguel de Marin 3 4

AG 2024807 FERNANDEZ MEIJOME, NOELIA ESP 9 Atletismo Deza 3 4

AG 2024455 MARTINEZ PEREIRA, MONSERRAT ESP 10 Atletismo Cuntis 3 4

AG 12550 MELÓN RODRÍGUEZ, ELDA ESP 9 Atletismo Morrazo 3 1

AG 2027247 MENDEZ PEREZ, CARLA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 3 3

AG 13643 PÁJARO SALGUEIRO, VALERIA ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3 4

AG 12651 QUINTEIRO KOVALCHUK, MIA ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 2 5

AG 2028734 QUIÑONES SUÁREZ, NOELIA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3 5

AG 2024758 RODRIGUEZ BERTRAN, MIREIA ESP 10 San Miguel de Marin 2 4

AG 12653 RODRÍGUEZ GÓMEZ, SABELA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3 5

AG 14295 RODRIGUEZ PRIETO, ALBA ESP 10 San Miguel de Marin 2 4

AG 12545 ROJO MARQUEZ, HENARA ESP 10 Atletismo Cuntis 3 4

AG 12089 SEOANE CASTRO, CELIA ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3 5

ALR081010 LAMAS RODRIGUEZ, ANGELA ESP 10 Atletismo Cuntis 3 4

CVR191210 VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, CELIA ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3 4

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

8,73 AG 2020006 FERREIROA OTERO, MARTA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 06/03/2022 A POBRA 8.73 8.73 2 1

8,61 AG 10126 RUA SUAREZ, MARA ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 06/03/2022 A POBRA 8.61 8.61 3 2

8,27 AG 2027698 BUDIÑO MEIRA, ELSA ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 06/03/2022 A POBRA 8.27 8.27 3 2

AG 2024807 FERNANDEZ MEIJOME, NOELIA ESP 9 Atletismo Deza 3 1

AG 2027298 FROIZ MARTÍNEZ, TALA ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3 1

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

9,8 AG 2025583 BERNARDEZ BASTON , MARTINA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 26/03/2022 VIGO 9.80 9.80 3 3

9,03 AG 2026519 VAZQUEZ ABALDE, SABELA ESP 9 C.S.C.R. Beade 26/03/2022 VIGO 9.03 9.03 3 1

8,71 AG 2021246 QUINTEIRO PENA, NOA ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 06/03/2022 A POBRA 8.71 8.71 2 3

6,38 AG 2025806 MARTINEZ RIOS, VALERIA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA 6.38 6.38 3 3

4,52 AG 14606 ÁLVAREZ MÁRQUEZ, AISHA ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 26/03/2022 VIGO 4.52 4.52 3 3

AG 2027366 BELAMAGBI FAKIR, SALMA ESP 10 San Miguel de Marin 3 2

AG 2024054 CALAHUCHE GARRIDO, MARTA ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3 4

AG 12841 CASTRELO SENRA, LUCÍA ESP 10 At Rias Baixas 3 3

AG 2025627 CORES BELLO, SONIA ESP 10 At Rias Baixas 3 3

AG 7594 CORREDOIRA CASTIÑEIRA, CARMEN ESP 10 At Rias Baixas 3 3

AG 2027374 ENAJAH MASTACOU, AMINA ESP 10 San Miguel de Marin 3 2

AG 15310 FERNANDEZ CAMAÑO, AITANA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 2 3

AG 15610 FERVENZA BUDIÑO, CLAUDIA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 2 3

AG 2025788 FRANCO BLANCO, ADRIANA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 2 3

AG 12788 GONZALEZ CASTRO, AFRICA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 2 3

AG 12650 OSORIO SABARÍS, SABELA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3 4

AG 15688 PUJALES PACHÓN, EMMA ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 3 1

AG 15185 RIOS GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 3 3

AG 12653 RODRÍGUEZ GÓMEZ, SABELA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 3 4

AG 12990 ROJANO BARRAL, JESSICA ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3 4

Pértega FEM. AL_IF

Lonxitude FEM. AL_IF

Triplo FEM. AL_IF

Peso (3kg) FEM. AL_IF
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NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

20,56 AG 2026519 VAZQUEZ ABALDE, SABELA ESP 9 C.S.C.R. Beade 22/07/2021 PONTEVEDRA 20.56 18.53 3 1

13,34 AG 15185 RIOS GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 26/03/2022 VIGO 13.34 13.34 3 2

11,54 AG 11659 GONZALEZ RIAL, SORAYA ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 26/03/2022 VIGO 11.54 11.54 3 2

AG 2027495 MARTÍNEZ LARIÑO, CRISTINA ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3 1

AG 12885 MIÑAN VALVERDE, CARLOTA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 3 1

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

22,92 AG 12788 GONZALEZ CASTRO, AFRICA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 26/03/2022 VIGO 22.92 22.92 2 2

22,25 AG 2021246 QUINTEIRO PENA, NOA ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 26/06/2021 VIGO 22.25 19.39 2 1

21,73 AG 2025788 FRANCO BLANCO, ADRIANA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 26/03/2022 VIGO 21.73 21.73 2 2

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

21,05 AG 2023489 FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, LEIRE ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 26/03/2022 VIGO 21.05 21.05 3 2

14,82 AG 12550 MELÓN RODRÍGUEZ, ELDA ESP 9 Atletismo Morrazo 26/03/2022 VIGO 14.82 14.82 3 1

14,55 GA 682 GIL RODRIGUEZ, LEIRE ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 26/03/2022 VIGO 14.55 14.55 3 2

12,79 AG 2028943 ORELLANA PIÑÓN, JIMENA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 19/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 12.79 3 3

11,33 AG 3927 VIDAL LOURIDO, XIMENA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 06/06/2021 O BARCO 11.33 2 1

8,02 AG 2025582 PENA FERNANDEZ, SABELA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 26/03/2022 VIGO 8.02 8.02 2 3

7,61 GA 324 PAMPILLON FERNANDEZ, VICTORIA ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 09/05/2021 VIGO 7.61 3 2

AG 2025609 CALVIÑO GODOY, CARLA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Estrada 3 1

AG 2025393 CORDEIRO BABI, ANA ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 3 2

AG 15310 FERNANDEZ CAMAÑO, AITANA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 2 3

AG 2027254 JUNCAL VAZQUEZ, SARA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 3 3

AG 2027288 PELETEIRO REMUIÑÁN, IRENE ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 3 3

AG 2028734 QUIÑONES SUÁREZ, NOELIA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 4.75 3 3

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

AG 14606 ÁLVAREZ MÁRQUEZ, AISHA ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 3

AG 2023822 ALVAREZ PACHECO, ALEXANDRA ESP 9 Atletica Val Minor 3

AG 2025790 ALVAREZ REY, SABELA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 2

AG 2027698 BUDIÑO MEIRA, ELSA ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

AG 2027701 BUDIÑO MEIRA, MARTA ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

AG 10839 CAMPOS PARDO, MARÍA ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3

AG 12841 CASTRELO SENRA, LUCÍA ESP 10 At Rias Baixas 3

AG 2025627 CORES BELLO, SONIA ESP 10 At Rias Baixas 3

AG 7594 CORREDOIRA CASTIÑEIRA, CARMEN ESP 10 At Rias Baixas 3

AG 2025808 COSTAS TABOADA, LAURA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 3

AG 7845 DENIS IGLESIAS, UXIA ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 3

AG 2019855 DOMÍNGUEZ GARAYZABAL, VIOLETA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 2

AG 2024996 FERNÁNDEZ FALCÓN, XIANA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 2

AG 2023782 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, ELOISA ESP 9 Atletismo Deza 3

AG 2023489 FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, LEIRE ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 3

AG 2023490 FERNANDEZ RIAL, ZOE ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 3

AG 2022763 GARCIA RUBIO, LUCÍA ESP 9 Atletica Val Minor 3

AG 2026105 GESTO BLANCO, SARA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 2

AG 11659 GONZALEZ RIAL, SORAYA ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 3

AG 12827 GUIMAREY VICENTE, IRIA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 2

AG 2025598 GUTIERREZ PALACIOS, OLIVIA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 2

AG 2025806 MARTINEZ RIOS, VALERIA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 3

AG 12885 MIÑAN VALVERDE, CARLOTA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 3

AG 13643 PÁJARO SALGUEIRO, VALERIA ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3

AG 11997 PARDELLAS VILLALBA, LIA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 3

AG 12790 PÉREZ CHORÉN, LELENA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 2

AG 2027577 PORTO PATIÑO, LAURA ESP 9 At Rias Baixas 2

AG 2022292 RIAL SALGUEIRO, EMMA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

AG 5038 RODRIGUEZ VARELA, CARMEN ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 3

AG 6299 ROMERO ARMENTERO, DANIELA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 3

AG 10126 RUA SUAREZ, MARA ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

AG 5998 VAZQUEZ CAMPOS, CARMEN ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 3

NºProbas Nº+250 Nº/Club

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

10:54.29 AG 2019861 GONZÁLEZ PEREZ, NATALIA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 26/03/2022 VIGO 10:54.29 10:54.29 1 1

11:52.05 AG 2025805 LOPEZ CASTROS, ALDARA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 26/03/2022 VIGO 11:52.05 11:52.05 1 1

13:37.43 AG 2026519 VAZQUEZ ABALDE, SABELA ESP 9 C.S.C.R. Beade 21/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA 12:51.68 3 1

15:23.55 AG 2027928 ABOY DOMIMGUEZ, LAURA ESP 10 Atletismo Cuntis 20/06/2021 NOIA 15:23.55 3 1

AG 12545 ROJO MARQUEZ, HENARA ESP 10 Atletismo Cuntis 3 1

AG 3927 VIDAL LOURIDO, XIMENA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 2 1

ALR081010 LAMAS RODRIGUEZ, ANGELA ESP 10 Atletismo Cuntis 3 1

2.000m Marcha FEM. en pista_IF

Martelo (2kg) FEM AL_IF

Xavelina (400g) FEM._IF

4x80m FEM. AL_IF

Disco (800g) FEM._IF


